DarPeng series is a high-performance tester launched
by Xinertel for voice, video, data and network security
which can accurately simulate the network access
behavior of millions of real end users, and test the
function and performance of network security devices
(such as Firewall/IPS/IDS/WAF/DPI, etc.) or the entire
system; Verify the ability of network security devices or
systems to detect, defend against attacks and viruses

03 04www.xinertel.net
Specifications
Ordering information
Port and Speed
• Up to 4 QSFP28 100G(compatible with 50G, 40G, 25G, 10G)
• Up to 16 SFP+ 10G/1G
• Up to 32 SFP/RJ45 1G
Dimensions
(W×H×D)
3U: 438mm x 132mm x 500mm
Rack Mount
Mounted in rack that meets the IEC 297 standard:
·  Width: 19 inches
·  Depth: ≥ 800 mm
Weight(kg) 15.5KG
Temperature 0℃ ~ 40℃
Power AC 110~230V; 50Hz; 10A
Max power
consumption(W) 1500
Product Name Product Description Product Classification
DarPeng2000E DarPeng2000E Appliance, support up to 8 slots Chassis
K2-100G-1QSFP28-HQ 1 port 100G/50G/40G/25G/10G five speed high-performance test module Test Module
K2-10G-4F-HD 4 ports SFP+ 10G/1G two speed high-performance test module Test Module
K2-1G-4F-HS 4 ports SFP 1G high-performance test module Test Module
K2-1G-4C-HT 4 ports RJ45 1G high-performance test module, support 10M/100M/1000M Test Module
ALPS Security and Protocol
Software Package A
Compatible with the DarPeng platform, supporting all components,
including virus and attack library updates during the valid maintenance